

TENDER SCHEDULE

Name of the Work:-Construction of AWC Building at BUDABAHAL, Saunamara G.P.					
Sl. No	Item of Work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation in hard soil or gravelly soil including dressing and leveling the bed and disposal of the excavated materials within initial leads and lifts as per direction of E.I.C.	CUM.	98.945	184.60	18,265.00
2	Supplying & filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, cost of all labour, carriage, royalty, taxes, T&P etc complete.	CUM.	65.126	363.90	23,700.00
3	Cement Concrete (1:3:6) using 40mm size hard granite C.B. metal approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting laying using concrete mixture and vibrators including cost, carriage, royalty, cost of all labour T.&P. etc complete and as directed	CUM.	20.940	4,847.20	1,01,502.00
4	R.C.C. M-20 grade with 20mm and down grade C.B. chips of approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting, laying hire charges of concrete mixture, vibrator, watering, curing and cost of all materials and labour, T&P centering shuttering etc compl	CUM.	30.294	4,999.30	1,51,451.00
5	Providing M.S. reinforcement for R.C.C. work including cutting, bending, binding and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire 18 to 20 gauge and cost and carriage of steel. etc. complete.	QTL	31.536	6,094.70	1,92,203.00
6	Rigid smooth centering shuttering for R.C.C.work including all cost etc complete for sub structure (Mass Concrete)	SQM	102.383	100.70	10,310.00
7	Rigid smooth centering shuttering for R.C.C.work including all cost etc complete for super structure (Column & Roof Beam)	SQM	69.638	721.00	50,209.00
8	Rigid smooth centering shuttering for R.C.C.work including all cost etc complete for super structure (Lintel beam)	SQM	15.803	260.70	4,120.00
9	Rigid smooth centering shuttering for R.C.C.work including all cost etc complete for super structure (Roof Slab & Chajja)	SQM	87.914	422.60	37,153.00
10	Brick work with Fly Ash bricks 23cm x 11cm x 8cm size having crushing strength not less than 75Kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance ± 8 percent in cement mortar (1:6) in Foundation and Plinth including watering curing, cost of carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C.	CUM	23.825	4,067.70	96,914.00
11	Brick work with Fly Ash bricks 23cm x 11cm x 8cm size having crushing strength not less than 75Kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance ± 8 percent in cement mortar (1:6) in Above Plinth including watering curing, cost of carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C.	CUM	62.516	4,101.10	2,56,385.00

TENDER SCHEDULE

Name of the Work:-Construction of AWC Building at BUDABAHAL, Saunamara G.P.					
Sl. No	Item of Work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
12	16mm thick C.P. in C.M.(1:6) over brick masonry to the rough surface including watering, curing cost, carriage, royalty, and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C.	SQM	108.601	190.50	20,688.00
13	12mm thick C.P. in C.M.(1:6) over brick masonry to the smooth surface including watering, curing, cost, carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C.	SQM	416.665	133.20	55,500.00
14	6 mm thick cement plaster (1:4) to RCC surfaces finished smooth including closed deep chipping and slury treatment , watering, curing cost, carriage, royalty, and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C.	SQM	82.117	149.40	12,268.00
15	Supplying, fitting and fixing vitrified tile (Printed) in floors of size 600mm x 600mm of approved make conformaing to IS : 13755 laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) (1 cement :4 course sand) and filling joints with white cement of approved quality including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc. required for the work all complete as per direction of E.I.C. (For New work only)	SQM	77.920	940.60	73,292.00
16	Fixing Vitrified tiles (size 600mmx600mm) (Printed) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the tiles including cost, carriage, cost of all labour etc. complete.	SQM	18.081	1,040.20	18,808.00
17	Fixing glazed tiles (20cmx30cm / 20cm x 20cm special plain/printed series ceramic wall tiles of premium grade having thickness 6.5mm to 6.7mm confirming to IS 13753) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shades of the tiles including cost of tiles.	SQM	17.194	733.90	12,618.00
18	Granite tile fixing in floor above 0.10 sqm to 0.4 sqm	SQM	11.713	1,511.10	17,700.00
19	Supplying, fitting and fixing of stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing using 50 mm dia of 2 mm thick circular pipe with Balustrade of size 32 mm x 32mm x 2mm @ 0.90 mtr C/C and stainless aquare pipe bracing of size case as per approved design and specification, buffing, polishing etc. with the cost, conveyance taxses of all material, cost of all labour etc. complete in all respect. (in all floor)	RM	6.000	3,495.10	20,971.00
20	P/F 60 mm thick factory made C.C interlocking paver Block of M-30	SQM	9.850	579.20	5,705.00
21	25 mm Grading in Roof in CC (1:2:2) with 6mm size	SQM	31.682	297.90	9,438.00

TENDER SCHEDULE

Name of the Work:-Construction of AWC Building at BUDABAHAL, Saunamara G.P.					
Sl. No	Item of Work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
22	Roofing with an flat and pan tiles and cement mortar (1:6)borders 23cm ×5cm at 1.80 meters intervals,complete per 1 sqm	SQM	36.938	500.70	18,495.00
23	C.C. (1:2:4) with 12mm and down grade C.B. chips approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting, laying hire charges of concrete mixture, vibrator, watering, curing and including cost, carriage, royalty, cost of all labour T.&P. etc complete and as directed by E.I.C.	CUM	1.758	6,096.70	10,718.00
24	Plastering with cement punning with cm(1:4)	SQM	21.012	150.70	3,167.00
25	Wall Primer with water bound	SQM	246.630	57.80	14,255.00
26	Weather proof paint for Boundary wall two coats	SQM	246.630	70.70	17,437.00
27	MS-Gate	Kg.	110.534	56.60	6,256.00
28	Enamel paint 2 coats for doors and windows	SQM	4.800	133.00	638.00
	Tubewell 100m. Depth				
29	Labour for drilling of perfectly vertical bore hole of specified dia for a specified depth below ground level through consolidated and un-consolidated rock with down the hole hammer drilling rigs of combination drilling rigs required to suit the site conditions as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including supply of rigs with its accessories, T&P & consumable etc. for lowering 125mm dia PVC pipes or GI pipes for housing fitted with socket and with or without well screens as per the necessity for the soft medium and hard formation (PVC/GI) pipe casing pipes if required to prevent collapse of the over burden is to be provided by the contractor including lowering and with drawing after completion of the Tube Well.				
	125mm dia 00 mtr. 100th mtr.	MTR.	100.000	601.10	60,110.00
30	Lowering the following size PVC/GI pipe with or without slotted pipes as per the necessity from 0 mtr. up to 30 mtr. depth, fitted & fixed up in perfectly vertical position, including cutting & threading pipe & slotted pipe & supplying & fixing all jointing materials T&P etc. complete & keeping the top of the casing pipe threaded including plugging Tube Wells to prevent entry of foreign matters from above.				
	125mm dia. PVC Casing Pipe.	MTR.	20.000	108.30	2,166.00
31	Clearing and developing the Tube Wells with their own compressor continuously worked till clear and adequate discharge is obtained from the Tube Well including supply of and us of all necessary equipments and labour as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Each .	1.000	3,249.20	3,249.00

TENDER SCHEDULE

Name of the Work:-Construction of AWC Building at BUDABAHAL, Saunamara G.P.					
Sl. No	Item of Work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
32	Cost of 125mm PVC-sch 80-ASTM Casing pipe	MTR.	20.000	713.52	14,270.00
33	Supply Fitting,Fixing & Installation 1 HP Submersible pump with all accessories	NO.	1.000	12,550.00	12,550.00
34	Cost of 4mm2 Submersible Cable	MTR.	50.000	150.00	7,500.00
35	Cost of 6mm2 wire rope with Plastic coated	MTR.	50.000	175.00	8,750.00
36	Cost of Pannel Board suitable for 2HP motor	NO.	1.000	7,500.00	7,500.00
37	Labour charges for Lowering of Pump Motor Including all necessary equipment etc complete.	SET	1.000	4,000.00	4,000.00
38	Display Board				3,557.00
					13,83,818.00

(Rupees thirteen lakhs eighty three thousand eight hundred eighteen) only.

(Extra CGST & SGST will be paid as applicable)

The quoted rate is% (both in figure & words) excess over /less than / equal

Notes :

- (1) The contractor should not write anything except quoting of percentage and in case of anything else
- (2) Strike out which are not applicable .
- (3) CGST & SGST is applicable as per Govt. Guideline (as the above rates are POST GST Schedule of rates .
- (4) quality of each item will be given top priority.

Signature of Contractor

**Block Development Officer,
Balisankara**

Total Pages-04 (Four)only.

Total -38 (Thirty eight) Items only.

No. of Correction

No. of Overwriting

No. of Interpolation

Approved for 38 (Thirty eight) Items only.

**Block Development Officer,
Balisankara**